Village of Sleepy Hollow One Thorobred Lane Sleepy Hollow, Illinois 60118 October 19, 2022 Finance Committee
Finance Updates /
Appropriations
10 – 12 noon

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Old Business
  - Review of Minuets from May 12, 2022 Finance Committee Meeting
  - Amazon / Village of Sleepy Hollow account purchasing for Village Expenses – small business expenses
  - Water / Sewer agreement finalized with West Dundee
  - Street and water projects update
  - Five-year capital fund Playground Equipment replacement 2023 final expense approximately \$130K vs. budgeted \$100K and approved by board.
- 5. New Business
  - Fiscal year 2023 Audit Review Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Village of Sleepy Hollow Fiscal year 2022 Audit Draft Review
- 6. Village Medical and Dental overview of new provider. Village was notified week of 10/10/2022 that the current provider will no longer such benefits effective 12/31/2022.
- 7. 2023 Tax Levy
- 8. Recommendations for changes to Village Code for enforcement of non-compliance trailers, boats, vehicles and vehicle stickers.

The Village of Sleepy Hollow is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who may require a certain accommodation in order to allow him/her to observe and/or participate in this meeting is requested to promptly contact the Village Clerk to discuss such accommodation.